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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

| TRADING ACTIVITY |
FTSEMIB SHARES OTHER SHARES TOTAL
TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur
MONTHLY TOTAL
OCTOBER - 2018 34 315 297 845 951 1314 2608 263 35 629 300 454 214
NOVEMBER - 2018 23785 206 788 240 1185 2006 610 24 970 208 794 850
DECEMBER - 2018 14919 125 052 935 849 1 640 800 15768 126 693 736
TOTAL 2016 492 180 2584 980 795 22 308 27 966 343 514 488 2612947 138
TOTAL 2017 328 461 2955 214 041 16 261 53 763 273 344 722 3008 977 314
TOTAL 2018 324 160 2967 978 167 15216 38 805 176 339 376 3 006 783 343
DAILY AVERAGE
OCTOBER - 2018 1492 12 949 824 57 113 408 1549 13 063 227
NOVEMBER - 2018 1189 10339 412 59 100 331 1249 10 439 743
DECEMBER - 2018 1658 13894 771 94 182 311 1752 14 077 082
TOTAL 2016 2389 12 548 450 108 134 916 2497 12 683 366
TOTAL 2017 1618 14 557 705 80 264 844 1698 14 822 548
TOTAL 2018 1536 14 066 247 72 183 911 1608 14 250 158
DAILY FIGURES
03/12/2018 1390 15170 084 111 306 863 1501 15476 948
04/12/2018 3519 27 905 165 120 199 970 3639 28 105135
05/12/2018 504 3178 751 22 23 302 526 3202 053
06/12/2018 2612 21457 220 69 141 898 2681 21599 118
10/12/2018 1386 11993 883 32 59 347 1418 12 053 230
11/12/2018 1284 9761636 185 331 156 1469 10 092 792
12/12/2018 2048 18 043 988 55 94 582 2103 18 138 571
13/12/2018 1256 10 510 651 193 373 590 1449 10 884 241

14/12/2018 920 7031 557 62 110 093 982 7 141 650
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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

| MOST TRADED SHARES IN THE MONTH |
| TRADES | | TURNOVER |
SHARES TRADES TURNOVER SHARES TURNOVER TRADES
number % :g; of % CUM eurm eurm % ¥2; of % CUM number
1 INTESA SANPAOLO 2439 15.5% 0.15 23.62 1 FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES 27.94 22.0% 22.0% 1916
2 STMICROELECTRONICS 2016 12.8% 0.28 17.61 2 INTESA SANPAOLO 23.62 18.6% 40.7% 2439
3 FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES 1916 12.2% 0.40 27.94 3 STMICROELECTRONICS 17.61 13.9% 54.6% 2016
4 UNICREDIT 1384 8.8% 0.49 15.07 4 UNICREDIT 15.07 11.9% 66.5% 1384
5 ENI 1116 71% 0.56 6.74 5 TENARIS 6.79 5.4% 71.8% 981
6 TENARIS 981 6.2% 0.62 6.79 6 ENI 6.74 5.3% 77.2% 1116
7 BANCO BPM 776 4.9% 0.67 3.75 7 ENEL 4.65 3.7% 80.8% 452
8 TELECOM ITALIA 548 3.5% 0.71 1.63 8 FERRARI 4.56 3.6% 84.4% 466
9 SAIPEM 532 3.4% 0.74 2.70 9 BANCO BPM 3.75 3.0% 87.4% 776

10 FERRARI 466 3.0% 0.77 4.56 10 SAIPEM 2.70 21% 89.5% 532
11 ENEL 452 2.9% 0.80 4.65 11 TELECOM ITALIA 1.63 1.3% 90.8% 548
12 TELECOM ITALIA RSP 345 2.2% 0.82 0.55 12 GENERALI 1.45 1.1% 92.0% 195
13 UBI BANCA 296 1.9% 0.84 1.18 13 UBI BANCA 1.18 0.9% 92.9% 296
14 LEONARDO 201 1.3% 0.85 0.79 14 CNH INDUSTRIAL 0.95 0.8% 93.6% 168
15 BANCA MONTE PASCHI SIENA 197 1.2% 0.87 0.35 15 LEONARDO 0.79 0.6% 94.3% 201
16 GENERALI 195 1.2% 0.88 1.45 16 POSTE ITALIANE 0.71 0.6% 94.8% 148
17 MEDIOBANCA 184 1.2% 0.89 0.69 17 MEDIOBANCA 0.69 0.5% 95.4% 184
18 CNH INDUSTRIAL 168 1.1% 0.90 0.95 18 BPER BANCA 0.56 0.4% 95.8% 118
19 SALINI IMPREGILO 162 1.0% 0.91 0.33 19 TELECOM ITALIA RSP 0.55 0.4% 96.2% 345
20 POSTE ITALIANE 148 0.9% 0.92 0.71 20 PRYSMIAN 0.44 0.3% 96.6% 138
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